
  

 

11074/18     
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 6 August 2018 
 
 
 
11074/18 
 
 
 
 
JUR 358 
CORLX 386 
CFSP/PESC 700 
RELEX 643 
COASI 193 
COARM 203 
CONUN 175 
FIN 564 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/548 of 6 April 2018 

implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures 
against the Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
(Official Journal of the European Union L 91 of 9 April 2018) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: IT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL Rectificatifs, Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

032598/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 06/08/18

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11074/18;Nr:11074;Year:18&comp=11074%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11074/18;Nr:11074;Year:18&comp=11074%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20358;Code:JUR;Nr:358&comp=JUR%7C358%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%20700;Code:PESC;Nr:700&comp=PESC%7C700%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20643;Code:RELEX;Nr:643&comp=RELEX%7C643%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COASI%20193;Code:COASI;Nr:193&comp=COASI%7C193%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COARM%20203;Code:COARM;Nr:203&comp=COARM%7C203%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CONUN%20175;Code:CONUN;Nr:175&comp=CONUN%7C175%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20564;Code:FIN;Nr:564&comp=FIN%7C564%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2018/54;Nr:2018;Year:54&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/1509;Year2:2017;Nr2:1509&comp=


 

 

11074/18     1
ALLEGATO JUR  IT 
 

ALLEGATO 

RETTIFICA 

del regolamento di esecuzione (UE) 2018/548 del Consiglio, del 6 aprile 2018, che modifica il 

regolamento (UE) 2017/1509, concernente misure restrittive nei confronti della Repubblica 

popolare democratica di Corea  

(Gazzetta ufficiale dell'Unione europea L 91 del 9 aprile 2018) 

Pagina di copertina e titolo 

anziché: 

"… che modifica il regolamento (UE) 2017/1509, concernente misure restrittive..." 

leggasi: 

"… che attua il regolamento (UE) 2017/1509, concernente misure restrittive...". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32598&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11074/18;Nr:11074;Year:18&comp=11074%7C2018%7C



